and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by Authorised Officer for 
recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Pune Branch, amounting to  Rs 
55,15,444.62/- (Rupees Fifty Five Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Forty Four and 
Paise Sixty Two Only) as on 30.04.2025 along with future interest and costs from 01.05.2025 
the borrower 1) M/s SHEETAL ENTERPRISES (Borrower), 2) Prop Mr RUPLANAIK NANAVATH 
(Borrower) and 3) Mrs HASSLIBAI R NANAVATH (Guarantor), all 1,2 and 3 residing at NO 41